

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 2839/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 30/12/2003 in WP No. 1628/2002 and order dated 1.3.2006 in R.A. 75/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

CHAIRMAN, GANGA YAMUNA GRAMIN BANK & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI SAHAI

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mrs. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj K Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Anis Kumar Gupta accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned orders.

List for final disposal in the second week of the July, 2006.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Pushap Lata Bharadwaj]

Court Master

Court Master