

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7529/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 30/12/2003 in RA No. 75/2004 & WP
No. 1628/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

CHAIRMAN, GANGA YAMUNA GRAMIN BANK & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI SAHAI Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from appointment of
official translator, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and prayer
for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter, list after two weeks.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master